CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC.

CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC. Change Order Request
P.O. BOX 787 Number: 1
KEY WEST, FL 33041 Phone: 305 296-5606

Fax: 305 296-5189
PROJECT: 19th St Sidewalks - PO 094321 DATE: 9/28/2021
TO: Eric Augst PROJECT #: 2119-2

City of Key West
COST CODE:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Added Flatwork, Curb, Asphalt Repair

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Quantity Unit Price
1 DCurb 84 $ 39.00 $3,276.00
2 6" Sidewalk 65 § 11.45 $744.25
3 4" Sidewalk 377 $ 10.20 $3,845.40
4 Mob 1 $ 393.28 $393.28
5 Asphalt Restoration (SY) 14.4 $ 70.00 $1,008.00
6
7
8
TOTAL: $9,266.93
1. Jtis understood and agreed that the acceptance for this Change Order by this Subcontractor constifutes an accord and satisfaction with the terms of this Change Order.
2. The amount of the Change Order covers alf direct and indirect costs.
3. It is further understood and agreed that al terms and conditions of said Contract, as it may therefore have been motified shal remain the same.
4. Acceptance of the Change Order acknowledges acceptance of all previous Change Order work by the Subcontractor and Contractor as well as any adjustments to the Subcontractor amount and modifications as reflected above.
5. This Change Order includes all items yfora fete il jon including, but not necessarily limited to labor, supervision, fals, fransportation, inci taxes, and any other items yfora
The Original Contract SUIM WaS.....cieeeeersrireriarsasseesreessesisisissesisisimeensisaeere $ 106,819.39
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests & Changes........ccccovveniceniiinianccn $ -
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order wWas.....ooeeeeuveriiriostiasiisnsiosnreceain $ 106,819.39
The Contract Sum Will be Increased / Decreased.....ccceveeeeniiiiasiieniienisiiniannecnnne $ 9,266.93
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order......cocciierieenecieennierensesaos $ 116,086.32
The Contract Time Will / Will Not be Changed (Days)....cccoevervevercrncrsascecerssronnes $ -
ACCEPTED:
CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC. CITY OF KEY WEST.
By: Michael Labrada By: \ S ey \\_{
T W
Project Admin \~ cg\ﬂd Mc—Lm.._t-_\,\\ - C“Li Vi kqp_
Printed Name & Title Printed Name & Title v
Date 9/28/2021 Date: "ﬂ 24 K‘Zﬁ?«\

\ A



